7

The Council and the representatives of the Portland General Electric
Company were unable to agree up the terms of Ordinance No. 314 granting
the Company a franqhise.

The following. bills“Wwére allowed by the Finance Committee. and upon
motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was instructed to draw warrants
in payment of thé: eamer'

Elder Hardware, for gupplies. $1(27
North Clackamas Relief -Committee, for contribution. 4.32..,
Portland General Electric COmpany, for lighting. 230.00.
" light & heat. 13.20.
Milwaukie Real Eetaie & Develop. Ass'n. balance of rent.120.00.
J. A. Keck, for phone bills. 1.90.
J. W. Roberts for sharpening tools. 7 3.95.
Millers Service Sta. & Garage for gas & oil. 19.60.
Harold White, for. services & use of car. 40.00.
C. H. Counsell, for'cement & gravel. © 11.00.
John Shields, for labor. 4.00.
A. H. LaVere,-for- serv1ces .30.00.
Clackamas County, ‘foT redemption of lots. 118.08.
State Industrial Accident Commission, contribution. 2.11.
-0 C R - n (] 2'03.
n n n " " 4 . 92 .
Raymond Johnson, for labor. ’ 1.60.
Thomas Gonroy, for labor. : 6.40.
Chas. Fonger, foI- 1abor ) 5.80.
Jerry Dennis, for labor. "8.00.°
J. F. Welgant ‘fox.tabor. ' 2.50.
C. W. Lee, for lebor 16.00.
C. A. Smith ‘for labor. ' 9.60.
J. J. LeDuc, for. labor. ) ' : 11.20.
* Frank Johnson, for 'labor. ’ : 6.40%
- ¢. W. Rudder, for- labor 3.20?,
Clem B. Lloyd, for: :labor. - 8.00%
E. T. Jensen; for ‘labor. 6.40/

Willard Ermey, for 'labor.. ’ ’ " 3.20%
Martin Scrieber, for.labor. . 5.0

E. G. Lowe, for labor. ’ 3.30
Andrew Berry, for labgr. ' - 3.50.
John Feser, .for vlabor. T 3.30
A, H. Gauger for labor. 9.60

Andrew Schreiber; for labor. 6:40
Neptune Meter Oq. ifor ‘supplies. 31.00.
L. 8. Kaiser, Supt for water ) 437.28

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned until the

17th. day of May, 1933,
. o ' _Eecor&er.

”_Lf Town Hall, Uilwaukie, Oregon, May 17th. 1832.

An adjourned meeting of the three hundred sixty-second regular meeting
of the Council was held on ‘the 17th. day of May, 1933. Meeting Called to
order by Mayor Miller. Present Mayor Miller, Councilmen Sanders, Dean,
Bevington and Dell, Recorder Mathewe and Marshal Keck. Upon motion duly, made
and carried, 'it was ‘ordered that the city accept the sum of $97.60 in
full settlement for city lien against Lot 1, Block 1, Karlens Addition,
for 28th. Street improvement After a hearing on the two applications for
a franchise to operate motor busses on and along the streets of Milwaukie
for the purpose of transporting passengers for hire and after due conaﬂderation,
upon motion duly .made -and carried, a permit was granted to W. M. Rankin
and L. M, Peden to operate motor busees on and along the streets of ‘Millwaukie,
Oregon, for a period of six months from the 17th. day of May, 1932, subject
to the reasonable regulation and control of the Council of Mllwaukie.

Upon motion duly made and carried, C. C. Mullamiwas allowed $40.00 ag expenses
to attend the Firemens School at Corvallls, Oregon.
Upon motion duly made and carried, the offer of Ray Bishell to pay the city
all its charges agaiiist Lot 15 BlockOll Quincy Addition to Milwaukie,|for its
interest in said lot, payable #100 00 caeh and balance in monthly 1nstau1mente
of $5.00 each with interest at rate of 6% per annum was accepted and tHe Mayor
and Recorderwere authorized on behalf of the City to entered into neceebary
agreement with Mr B}she;l Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council

adjourned. %t‘-f 2:20 62vL f£¢04)

Recorder.




